THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 15 Session of 2015

INTRODUCED BY GRELL, COHEN, HENNESSEY, KINSEY, MILLARD,
J. HARRIS, V. BROWN, KOTIK, KILLION, DUSH, SONNEY, HARHART,
CALTAGIRONE, SCHLOSSBERG, O'NEILL, BIZZARRO, HICKERNELL,
KORTZ, VEREB, MURT, DiGIROLAMO, D. COSTA, MARSICO, DELOZIER,
WHEELAND, ROSS, M. K. KELLER, ZIMMERMAN, DONATUCCI AND
MAHONEY, JANUARY 21, 2015

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, JANUARY 21, 2015

A RESOLUTION

1 2	Commemorating the 60th anniversary of the Pennsylvania Association of Notaries.
3	WHEREAS, January 11, 2015, marks the 60th anniversary of the
4	Pennsylvania Association of Notaries (PAN), a professional
5	organization of notaries public across this Commonwealth; and
6	WHEREAS, PAN was established in 1955, making it the first
7	notary association in this Commonwealth; and
8	WHEREAS, The members of PAN are respected public officials in
9	their communities, this Commonwealth and this country; and
10	WHEREAS, PAN promotes the professional development of its
11	members through education, training, customer service and
12	advocacy; and
13	WHEREAS, PAN, an authorized education provider for both the
14	Pennsylvania Department of State and the Pennsylvania Department
15	of Transportation, presents more than 250 educational seminars

1 around this Commonwealth every year; and

2 WHEREAS, PAN publishes the "Practical Guide for Notaries 3 Public in Pennsylvania," the most comprehensive, Pennsylvania-4 specific reference manual available for the notaries in this 5 Commonwealth; and

6 WHEREAS, PAN's bimonthly newsletter, "Notary Notes," is the 7 oldest continuously published newsletter written specifically 8 for notaries in this Commonwealth; and

9 WHEREAS, PAN is dedicated to helping notaries public provide 10 services to the citizens of this Commonwealth in the most 11 professional and most ethical manner; therefore be it 12 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives commemorate the 13 60th anniversary of the Pennsylvania Association of Notaries; 14 and be it further

15 RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be transmitted to 16 the Pennsylvania Association of Notaries, One Gateway Center, 17 Suite 401, 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15222-18 1498.

- 2 -